

o

C.A.No. 5688 OF 2000
ITEM No.4

Court No. 9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 in
Civil Appeal No.5688/2000@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

RAM ASHREY SINGH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM BUX SINGH & ORS.
(For directions)

Respondent (s)

With
SLP (C)...../2001 (CC No. 6293)
With IA 1 (C/delay in filing SLP) (Alongwith the paper book of SLP)

Date : 18/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. T.N.Singh, Adv.
in CA 5688/2000 Mr. Shiam Narain Singh,Adv.
 Mr. V.K.Singh, Adv.

in CC 6293/2001 In-person

For Respondent No.1 In-Person

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal.,Adv.
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Anamika Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. C.Siddharth, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Subject to payment of Rs. 2,000/- as costs to the
petitioner-in-person, further time of four weeks is allowed
for compliance of the Court's directions.
List on 18th March, 2002.

.SP1

Anita

(V.P.Tyagi)
Court Master