

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in
Civil Appeal No.5688/2000

RAM ASHREY SINGH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM BUX SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions)
WITH
SLP(C).../2001 cc 6293
with I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP)
(Along with the paperbook of SLP)

Date : 18/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Shiam Narain Singh,Adv.
Mr.T.N.Singh,Adv.
Mr.V.K.Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Respondent-In-Person,Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

An amount of Rs.35,000/- has been paid to the
respondent No.1 who is present in the Court and
accepts the receipt of the aforesaid amount. No
further action is required to be taken. I.A. is
disposed of accordingly.

.SP1

(Rajesh Kumar)
PA to Addl. Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master